Allocation District Fund to the development known as Newman’s Crossing, and improvements of 

infrastructure to include grading, storm drainage, sanitary sewers, water lines, streets, sidewalks, and street 

light improvements  in an amount not to exceed three million three hundred seventeen thousand, three  

hundred and forty dollars and 29 cents ($3,317,340.29); authorizing the negotiation, execution, and 

delivery of a development agreement and ancillary documents in connection with such allocation; and for 

other purposes. Councilor Cogle made a motion to approve the resolution, seconded by Mayor Pro